503426765 08/06/2015

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3473399

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNMENT previously recorded on Reel 020789 Frame 581. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE NAME IN ASSIGN. TYPOGRAPHICALLY INCORRECT, SHOULD BE "ALIPHCOM" W/O THE "INC.," CORRECTION REQUESTED PER MPEP 323.01B.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503404217

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DARIN RAJAN	04/10/2008
HOSAIN RAHMAN	03/31/2008
ALEXANDER ASSEILY	04/07/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALIPHCOM
Street Address: 150 EXECUTIVE PARK BLVD.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 4550
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94134

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12039718

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)566-9922

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-566-9912

Email:docketing@kokkalaw.comCorrespondent Name:KOKKA & BACKUS, PCAddress Line 1:ATTN.: SCOTT S. KOKKA

Address Line 2: 703 HIGH STREET

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALI-057
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT S. KOKKA
SIGNATURE:	/Scott S. Kokka/

PATENT 503426765 REEL: 036274 FRAME: 0901

**DATE SIGNED:** 08/06/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 15**

source=ALI-057 Response to Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document (8-6-2015)#page1.tif source=ALI-057 Response to Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document (8-6-2015)#page2.tif source=ALI-057 Response to Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document (8-6-2015)#page3.tif source=ALI-057 Response to Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document (8-6-2015)#page4.tif source=ALI-057 Response to Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document (8-6-2015)#page5.tif source=ALI-057 Response to Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document (8-6-2015)#page7.tif source=ALI-057 Response to Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document (8-6-2015)#page8.tif source=ALI-057 Response to Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document (8-6-2015)#page9.tif source=ALI-057 Response to Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document (8-6-2015)#page10.tif source=ALI-057 Response to Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document (8-6-2015)#page11.tif source=ALI-057 Response to Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document (8-6-2015)#page12.tif source=ALI-057 Response to Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document (8-6-2015)#page12.tif source=ALI-057 Response to Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document (8-6-2015)#page13.tif source=ALI-057 Response to Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document (8-6-2015)#page13.tif source=ALI-057 Response to Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document (8-6-2015)#page13.tif source=ALI-057 Response to Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document (8-6-2015)#page13.tif source=ALI-057 Response to Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document (8-6-2015)#page13.tif source=ALI-057 Response to Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document (8-6-2015)#page13.tif source=ALI-057 Response to Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document (8-6-2015)#page15.tif

## Exhibit A

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  ALPH.P037					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Hosain Rahman, Alexander Asseily, Darin Rajan	Name: AliphCom, Inc.				
	Internal Address:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/039,718	Street Address: 150 Executive Park Blvd., Suite 4550  City: San Francisco  State: CA  Country: United States Zip: 94134  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Barbara B. Courtney	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Courtney Staniford & Gregory LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: PO Box 9686	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: San Jose	8. Payment Information				
State: CA Zip: 95157	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>9084</u> Expiration Date <u>05/09</u>				
Phone Number:408-342-1902	b. Deposit Account Number				
Fax Number: 408-342-1909					
Email Address: bcourtney@csgip.com	Authorized User Name Barbara B. Courtney				
9. Signature: BB Coming	April 11, 2008				
Signature	Date				
Barbara B. Courtney Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No.: <u>ALPH.P037</u> **PATENT** 

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Hosain Rahman, Alexander Asseily, and Darin Rajan, the undersigned Assignors, believing to be the original, first and sole or joint inventors of any and all new and useful improvements disclosed in the application for the United States patent entitled

### WIRELESS HANDSFREE HEADSET METHOD AND SYSTEM WITH HANDSFREE **APPLICATIONS**

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to AliphCom, Inc., having a principal place of business at 150 Executive Park Blvd., Suite 4550, San Francisco, CA 94134, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the same patent application

<u>X</u>	which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 28,
	2008, and which was assigned Application Number 12/039,718 .
	which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below.

The undersigned further sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

The undersigned further agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said

-1-

improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

The undersigned covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any and all foreign Patent Offices to issue any and all Letters Patents, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted.

The undersigned hereby grant to the practitioners at Customer Number 53186, the Customer Number of Courtney Staniford & Gregory LLP, the power to insert on this document any further identification necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Inventor/Assi	gnor: P	Please Sign and Date Below:
3/31	, 2008	H5///
Date		Name: Hosain RAHMAN
	, 2008	
Date		Name: Alexander ASSEILY
	, 2008	
Date	1.0	Name: Darin RAIAN

improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

The undersigned covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any and all foreign Patent Offices to issue any and all Letters Patents, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted.

The undersigned hereby grant to the practitioners at Customer Number 53186, the Customer Number of Courtney Staniford & Gregory LLP, the power to insert on this document any further identification necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Inventor/Assignor: Please Sign and Date Below:

, 2008	
Date	Name: Hosain RAHMAN
7 APRIC, 2008	Name: Alexander ASSEILY
, 2008	Name: Darin RAJAN

improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

The undersigned covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any and all foreign Patent Offices to issue any and all Letters Patents, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted.

The undersigned hereby grant to the practitioners at Customer Number 53186, the Customer Number of Courtney Staniford & Gregory LLP, the power to insert on this document any further identification necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

, 200	
Date	Name: Hosain RAHMAN
, 200	8
, 200 Date	
	Name: Alexander ASSEILY

Name: Darin RAJAN

Inventor/Assignor: Please Sign and Date Below:

Date

## Exhibit B

**DECLARATION** 

I, MICHAEL EDWARD SMITH LUNA, hereby declare that the Assignee name,

"AliphCom, Inc." is typographically incorrect on the assignment document recorded for 1) the

patent applications and patents listed herein or 2) continuing patent applications or patents

issuing or to be issued thereon, which claim the benefit of those patent applications listed herein.

The typographically correct assignee name was (i.e., at the time of execution of the assignment

documents) and is presently "AliphCom." Pursuant to Section 323.01(b) of the Manual for

Patent Examining Procedures, I believe the inventors for the properties listed herein are not

available to correct the typographical error in the erroneous assignment form or to execute a new

one as AliphCom is the employer and was the party responsible for drafting the assignment with

the typographical error. "AliphCom, Inc." is not and has never been a registered corporate name

for AliphCom or any entity having a direct or indirect corporate relation to AliphCom.

All statements set forth herein are made of my own knowledge and are true and are made

on information and belief by me that said statements are believed to be true. By signing this

Declaration, I acknowledge the warning that willful false statements and the like are punishable

by fine or imprisonment, or both under 18 U.S.C. §1001 and may jeopardize the validity of the

patent applications or patents listed herein, or any patents that may issue thereon.

Declared,

Michael Edward Smith Luna

Chief Technology Officer

AliphCom

4-21-2815

Date

1

No.	Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	Inventors
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9	12/039,718	2/28/2008	8,055,307	11/8/2011	WIRELESS HANDSFREE HEADSET METHOD AND SYSTEM WITH HANDSFREE APPLICATIONS	Darin Rajan
10						
11						
12						
13						

2

	γ		 ,		·
14					
15			 		
16					
17					
18					
19					
30					
20					
21		***************	 		
22					
23					
ال الك					
		·	 	<u> </u>	
24					
25					
26					
27					
28			 		
29					
30					
31		***************************************		***************************************	
*************		***************************************	 		

32				
33				
34				
35				
26				
36				
37			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
38		 		
39				

# Exhibit C



### United States Patent And Trademark Office

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

July 28, 2015

PTAS

KOKKA & BACKUS, PC ATTN.: SCOTT S. KOKKA 703 HIGH STREET PALO ALTO, CA 94301



503404217

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

- 1. The document submitted to correct errors in the previously recorded document is not acceptable. To correct an error in the recorded document, you must file a new cover sheet stating the error and the nature of conveyance, attach the previously recorded cover sheet which contains the error and the supporting document and pay the recording fees as set forth in 37 C.F.R. §3.34.
- 2. Send back all correspondence using EPAS on line filing.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by Monday, September 28, 2015, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 1.8 or 1.10 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the EPAS website at <a href="http://epas.uspto.gov">http://epas.uspto.gov</a>, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 503404217

Access Code: 1MJI350ZOC8Z5SN

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

LAZENA MARTIN
ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT RECORDED: 07/22/2015 REEL: 036274 FRAME: 0915